
Science Applications International Corporation

September 20, 1988

Richard Valentinetti
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (RD-681)
Room 641, West Tower
401 M Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20460

RE: EPA Contract No. 68-03-3485-06
SAIC Project No. 1-830-07-784-03

Dear Dick:

Please find enclosed the attendance lists for the two Technology
Transfer days, August 26th and 27th, for the New Bedford Harbor SITE
demonstration. If you know of anyone else who would like a copy,
let me know.

Sincerely,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Kim Gotwals
Policy Analyst

KG/lh/007

Enclosures

cc: Frank Ciavattieri (EPA-Reg. 1)
Alan Fowler (EBASCO)
John Moses (CF Systems)
Mark Otis (Corps of Engineers)
Howard Feiler (SAIC-Paramus)

8400 Westpark Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102  I , 821-4600

Other SAIC Offices Albuquerque Ch cage Cav-ron Ce-vei Hun-svlle La JoJa Los Angeles Orlando i, -qo San F-ancn



New Bedford Harbor Site Demonstration


NAME


Kim Gotwals

Charlotte Head

Ken Finkelstein

Debra Darby

Sarah Levinson

Randall R. Ross

Marcia Pobzeznik

Steven Serian

Richard Pease

Mary H. Grealish

Janine Commerford

Evelyn Tapani

Bruno Leung

Pat Mullan

Harold Stephens

Richard Mansfield

Arthur Valois

Russell H. Smith

Paul Craffey

Steve Cooperman

Bill Beier

Linda Benevides

Coleman Miles

Paul Bedrosian

Philip Aquan

John Moses

Kevin Gallagher

Natalie A. Vhite

Donald N. Dumont

George G. Haydock

Leon Chadwick

Y. Arate

Jackie Teixeira

Gregory Ondich

Peter Szwaja

Hugh Shanahan

Richard Quateman

Thomas Hruby

Donne Perrotti

Kyle F. Gross

Richard Rozene

Jeff Waugh

Jack Conlon

Norman Anderson

David Crossley

Debbie Kelley-Dominick

Gayle Carman

Richard Pruell


August 26, 1988


AFFILIATION TELEPHONE 

SAIC/McLean, VA 703-827-8179 
EPA ­ Region I 617-573-5785 
Nat'l Oceanic & Atmos. Admin. 617-573-9699

DEQE - Boston 617-556-1011 
EPA ­ Region I 617-573-5718 
EPA - RSKERL. Ada, OK 405-332-8800 
Fall River Herald News 508-676-8211 
EPA ­ Region I 617-573-5782 
NHDES ­ Concord, NH 603-271-2908 
EPA ­ Region I 617-573-5701 
DEQE ­ Boston DHW 617-556-1121 
DEQE ­ Boston DHV 617-556-1125 
DEQE - Boston DHW 
DEQE ­ Boston DHW 617-292-5578 
DEQE - Boston DHW 617-292-5591 
Riezo Associates 508-651-3401 
Observer 508-995-8733 
Mississippi Dept Natl Rsrs 601-961-5171 
DEQE - Boston DHW 617-292-5591 
DEQE ­ Boston DHW 617-292-5890 
DEQE - Boston DHW 617-556-1123 
DEQE - Boston DHW 617-292-5182 
S.C. Dept Hlth & Env Cntrl 803-734-5200 
EPA ­ Region I 617-573-5792 
DEQE ­ Boston DHW 617-292-5935 
CP Systems 617-890-1200 
Rep. Studds 505-999-1251 
New Bedford Standard Times 508-997-7411 
Greater N.B. Envir. Workgips 508-998-5430 
Greater N.B. Envir. Workg'ps 508-998-6907 
Chairperson GNBECWG 508-993-6759 
SMU 508-999-8227 
Northeast Survey, Inc. 508-994-1444 
EPA-ORD-Washington, DC 202-382-5747 
AEROVOX ­ New Bedford 508-994-9661 
Revere Copper 508-999-5601 
ICF 617-723-3860 
COM 617-742-5151 
DEQE 617-292-5980 
B.C. Jordan 207-775-5401 
B.C. Jordan 207-775-5401 
USAGE NED-OD-R 617-647-8213 
State of Mass. - DEQE 617-292-5831 
USEPA ­ Region I 617-565-3232 
DEQE 617-292-5585 
DEQE/Southeast Region Offc 508-947-1231 x680 
DEQE/Southeast 508-947-1231 x680 
EPA - Narragansett, RI 401-782-3163 
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William Nelson

David J. Hansen

Gary Lacroix

Russ Bellmer

Cindy Gilder

Diane Kelley

Jennifer Haley

Michael Jasinski

John W. Clark

Robert Demanche

Cynthia Bellamy

Yomi Osoba

Michael H. Cote

Marguerite Carpenter

Dana Shav

Robert Kalaghan

Howard Nickerson

Maria Damirez

Gerald Monte

Judy Pachew

Marish Panchal

Helen Waldorf

Fernando Padilla

H.D. Feiler

Jorge L. McPherson

Raymond L. Richard

Richard Valentinetti


EPA - Narragansett, RI

EPA - Narragansett, RI

USAGE NED-OD-S

CE NED-OD-S

EPA - Region I

EPA - Region I

EPA - HQ

EPA - Region I

Retired

Local Resident

DEQE

DEQE/Central

GHR Engineering

GHR Engineering

Clean Harbors

MDPH DEBT

Offshore Mariners

DEQE - Lakeville

DEQE - Southeast Region

New Bedford Planning Dept.

DEQE - Boston DHW

DEQE - Boston DHW

SAIC

SAIC

SAIC

S.M.U.

EPA


 401-782-3053

 401-782-3027


 617-647-8270

 617-647-8273


 617-573-5750

 617-573-9672


 202-475-6705

 617-573-5786


 617-994-6411

 508-992-6255


 617-292-5848

 508-792-7653


 508-946-0700

 508-946-0700


 617-849-1807

 617-727-2662 x340


 508-990-1377

 508-947-1231


 508-947-1231 x687

 508-999-2931


 617-556-1118

 617-292-5819


 703-827-8122

 201-599-0100

 703-734-2570

 508-999-8243


 202-382-5753
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MAILING LIST


C. M. McFarland 37 Knollwood Dr., Yarmouth Port, MA 02675

William Rolle 144 Merrimac St., New Bedford, MA 02740

Barbara Belanger 29 Perry St., Fairhaven, MA 02719


535 Broadway, Providence, RI 02909
Filomena P. Lupo — - —T 10.UII1C110 * • *Jv»pw  j , nit s i 

Kathryn Gosselin, 27 Bacon Place, Newton, MA 02164
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New Bedford Harbor Site Demonstration


NAME


Kim GotHals

C. M. McFarland

F. Coleman Conley

Andrew Szurgot

David Anves

Joe Valle

Robert A. Colp

Albert A. Colp

Gladys Colp

Jean Smith

Sherry Fuerst

Richard A. Valentinetti

Villiara McGovern

Jerome Cura

Barbara Belanger

William Rolle

Kathryn Gosselin

Filomena Lupo

Fernando Padilla


August 27, 1988


AFFILIATION


SAIC

Consultant

Concerned Citizen

Wehran Engineering

New Bedford ARC

Retired

CF Systems Corp

Retired

Retired

Citizen

EPA - Region 6

EPA - Washington

CF Systems

GZA

Fairhaven High School

Health Inspector, N.B.

Friend of CF Systems

Citizen

SAIC


TELEPHONE


703-827- 8179

508-362- 3100

508-996- 6751

508-682-

508-996-

508-994-

508-669-

508-252-

508-252-

508-994-

214-655-

202-382-

617-890-

617-969-

508-993-

508-996-

617-965-

508-995-

703-827-


1980

8286

1043

6470

4594

4594

8159

6715


• 5753

-1200

-0050

-6750

-8790

-6608

-9868

-8122
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